
Frequency

Bus Stop ① ② ③ ④ ⑤ ⑥ ⑦

1 Kagoshima Chuo Station 8:40 10:00 11:20 12:40 14:00 15:20 16:40

2
Ishin-furusatokan
(Tourism Exchange Center) Mae 8:42 10:02 11:22 12:42 14:02 15:22 16:42

3 Tenmonkan 8:49 10:09 11:29 12:49 14:09 15:29 16:49

4 Dolphin Port 8:53 10:13 11:33 12:53 14:13 15:33 16:53

5 Kagoshima Suizoku-kan 8:56 10:16 11:36 12:56 14:16 15:36 16:56

6 Ishibashi Kinen Kouen 8:59 10:19 11:39 12:59 14:19 15:39 16:59

7 Sengan'en-Mae 9:09 10:29 11:49 13:09 14:29 15:49 17:09

8 Gion-no-su Kouen-mae 9:16 10:36 11:56 13:16 14:36 15:56 17:16

9 Nanshu Kouen - Iriguchi 9:24 10:44 12:04 13:24 14:44 16:04 17:24

10 Saigo Nanshu Kenshokan-Mae 9:29 10:49 12:09 13:29 14:49 16:09 17:29

11 Satsuma-gishihi-mae 9:33 10:53 12:13 13:33 14:53 16:13 17:33

12 Saigo Douzou-mae 9:35 10:55 12:15 13:35 14:55 16:15 17:35

13 Tenmonkan 9:39 10:59 12:19 13:39 14:59 16:19 17:39

14 Kagoshima Chuo Station 9:55 11:15 12:35 13:55 15:15 16:35 17:55
As of April 1, 2014

Kagoshima City View (Waterfront Course) Timetable

Operation Timetable


